�
         Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com         SP3224E,3225E,3226E,3227E_101_081711
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
These are stress ratings only and functional operation of the device at
these ratings or any other above those indicated in the operation sections
of the specifications below is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum
rating conditions for extended periods of time may affect reliability.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS

23
        Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com         SP3224E,3225E,3226E,3227E_101_081711
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Temperature range Package Type
SP3224ECA-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 20 pin SSOP
SP3224ECY-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 20 pin TSSOP
SP3224EEA-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 20 pin SSOP
SP3224EEY-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 20 pin TSSOP
SP3225ECA-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 20 pin SSOP
SP3225ECY-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 20 pin TSSOP
SP3225EEA-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 20 pin SSOP
SP3225EEY-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 20 pin TSSOP
SP3226ECA-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 16 pin SSOP
SP3226ECY-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 16 PIN SSOP
SP3226EEA-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 16 pin SSOP
SP3226EEY-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 16 PIN TSSOP
SP3227ECA-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 16 PIN SSOP
SP3227ECY-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 16 PIN TSSOP
SP3227EEA-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 16 PIN SSOP
SP3227EEY-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 16 PIN TSSOP
Available in Tape on Reel
					           Notice
EXAR Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products contained in this publication in order to improve design, performance or reliabil-
ity.  EXAR Corporation assumes no representation that the circuits are free of patent infringement. Charts and schedules contained herein are only for